

CITY OF PINE LAKE, GEORGIA TOWN HALL BEACH HOUSE JUNE 21, 2023 @ 7:00PM 4580 LAKESHORE DRIVE, PINE LAKE, GA 30072

NOTE: All attendees are reminded to silence cellular phones and other devices that may cause interruption of the session proceedings.

Welcome and Introduction of Council Mayor Melanie Hammet

City Initiatives, Resident/Stakeholder Feedback, etc.

Announcements and Thank You Mayor Melanie Hammet

Adjournment

MAYOR MELANIE HAMMET

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Jean Bordeaux, Mayor pro tem Tracey Brantley Nivea Castro Brandy Hall Augusta Woods

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

ChaQuias Miller-Thornton City Manager

Sarai Y'Hudah-Green Chief of Police

Missye Varner Administrative Coordinator

Susan Moore City Attorney

CITY OF PINE LAKE

425 ALLGOOD ROAD P.O. BOX 1325 PINE LAKE, GA 30072

404-999-4901

www.pinelakgega.net